BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED (BRPL)

NIT No.: CMC/BR/22-23/RB/PR/SN/1034

Sr. No.	Section	Page No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amendment
1	Section 6	244	2.5 & Point No. 60 of Amendment 1	The AMISP needs to provide MPLS connectivity at the DC, DR of the AMI Details of BRPL Offices are - 1) Nehru Place, New Delhi (BRPL) 2) Karkodoma, New Delhi (BYPL) 3) Panvel (Mumbai) 4) BIDC, Okhla, New Delhi	Amended As: The AMISP needs to provide MPLS connectivity at the DC, DR of the AMI and BRPL Locations Details of BRPL Offices are - 1) Nehru Place, New Delhi (BRPL) 2) Karkodoma, New Delhi (BYPL) 3) Panvel (Mumbai) 4) BIDC, Okhla, New Delhi 5) SMOC Center
2	Section 3	46	2. Definition of Terms	-	Added as: 2.51 "Meter Commissioning" shall mean installation of meter, communication established with backend system and data transferred to MDMS Successfully.
3	Section 7	258	A. Price Schedule	-	Amended as: Price Format- The Unit of Measurement (UoM) for Part D and Part E would be 1 lot.

-					<u> </u>	
	4	Section 7	261	A. Price Schedule – Notes applicable to price schedule above	-	Added as: The number of concurrent users for Consumer portal and mobile app estimated to be 6 lacs against total 3 million consumers of BRPL.
	5	Section 8	273	Form 6: Format of Bank Guarantee for Bid Security	-	Form – 6 is deleted.
	6	Section 8	325	-	-	Added as: Form 32: Manufacturer Authorization Form (MAF)
	8	Section 5	79	5. Terms of Payment	-	Added as: Bidder (s) offering end to end AMI solution defined under Point 66 of amendment 1, Clause A of Section 7 Price Format, The payment shall commence only after successful UAT sign off as per defined terms in the tender. Clarified as For this purpose Meter Months have been defined under Clause 2.48 & 2.49 of Section -3.